EN 60947-7-1:2009
__________________________________________________________________________
Zertifiziertes Produkt (Geräteidentifikation) Lizenzentgelte - Einheit
Certified Product (Product Identification) License Fee - Unit
Terminal Block, as page 0001
Addition
Type Designation: ML-30(x)P(y)(z)P
(x) = A or -A ; (y) = F, S or blank
(z) = 1 to 20 or -1 to -20
Rated Current: 10A
Rated Voltage: AC/DC 250V
Pollution Degree: 3
Overvoltage Category: III
Rated Impulse Withstand Voltage: 4000V
Ambient Temperature Range: -20 to 50°C
Remark: These products have the same ratings and identical
structures as the original, already certified types.
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.2
Genehmigungsinhaber License Holder
Sato Parts Co., Ltd.
3-3-8, Sotokanda,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
101-0021 Japan
Fertigungsstätte Manufacturing Plant
Sato Parts Co., Ltd. Niigata Factory
2255-2 Torigoe
Nagaoka-shi, Niigata
940-2316 Japan
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Prüf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde.
Das Produkt entspricht den o.g. Anforderungen, die Herstellung wird überwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation. The product
fulfills above mentioned requirements, the production is subject to surveillance.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg
Tel.: +49 221 806-1371 e-mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Fax: +49 221 806-3935 http://www.tuv.com/safety
Zertifizierungsstelle
____________________________
Vilmos Sztaroveczki
Zertifikat Certificate
mit überwachter Konformität of surveyed conformity
Zertifikat Nr. Certificate No. Blatt Page
J 9950442 08
___________________________________________________________________________
Ihr Zeichen Client Reference Unser Zeichen Our Reference Ausstellungsdatum Date of Issue
CHG BASE ZJL-YTS- 09960282 005 10.05.2024 (day/mo/yr)
___________________________________________________________________________
Prüfzeichen Test Mark Geprüft nach Tested acc. to
___________________________________________________________________________
Certificate No. : J 9950442
Our reference : 09960282 005
Appendix No. : 1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form – Line Filter Page  1/2
TÜV Rheinland     Y.Tsushima
 Sato Parts Co., Ltd. Niigata Factory
2255-2 Torigoe, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 940-2316 Japan 2024-04-22
   (Place) (Date)
2024-04-22                                           Y.Kodama
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
License holder : Sato Parts Co., Ltd.
3-3-8, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021 Japan
Factory :
Sato Parts Co., Ltd. Niigata Factory
2255-2 Torigoe, Nagaoka-shi, Niigata 940-2316 Japan
Kind of device : Terminal Block
Type Designation :
ML-30(x)P(y)(z)P
 (x) = A or -A
(stands for the location of soldering post.
   A : bottom direction terminal / standard
  -A : bottom direction terminal / manufacturer’s denotative option)
 (y) = F, S or blank
(stands for the screw assembly.